

Project: Walts Ave and 17th St Rehabilitation
 Location: Walts Ave and 17th St

Backhaus
 Excavation &
 Underground, LLC

A/E Firm: City Of Sioux Falls-Josh Peterson
 Address: 231 N. Dakota Ave.
 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605-367-8601
 Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 1,198,028.00
 Budget: \$ 2,251,146.00
 Letting Date: 04/15/21
 Time: 2:15 AM

Bidder: H&W Contracting, LLC
 Address: PO Box 310
 City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064
 Phone No.: 605-929-0012

Bidder: H&W Contracting, LLC
 Address: 3416 W. Hovland Dr.
 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57107
 Phone No.: 605-339-8834

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1.0	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 292,235.00	\$ 292,235.00	\$ 145,000.00
2	110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	FT	2185.0	\$ 3.85	\$ 8,412.25	\$ 2.55	\$ 5,571.75	\$ 2.90
3	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SQYD	2032.0	\$ 3.79	\$ 7,701.28	\$ 2.70	\$ 5,486.40	\$ 3.05
4	110.1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	SQYD	3803.0	\$ 7.50	\$ 28,522.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 24,719.50	\$ 7.35
5	110.1110	Remove Concrete Approach Pavement	SQYD	211.0	\$ 6.49	\$ 1,369.39	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,371.50	\$ 7.35
6	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SQYD	140.0	\$ 4.88	\$ 683.20	\$ 4.35	\$ 609.00	\$ 4.90
7	110.5100	Salvage Luminaire Pole	Each	1.0	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 550.00
8	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	FT	480.0	\$ 2.87	\$ 1,377.60	\$ 2.70	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 3.05
9	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Concrete	FT	327.0	\$ 10.63	\$ 3,476.01	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,270.00	\$ 11.30
10	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	592.0	\$ 9.60	\$ 5,683.20	\$ 32.40	\$ 19,180.80	\$ 36.70
11	120.0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digtouts	CuYd	150.0	\$ 13.05	\$ 1,957.50	\$ 5.40	\$ 810.00	\$ 6.10
12	120.0150	Unclassified Excavation Grade Stabilization	SQYD	640.0	\$ 5.40	\$ 3,456.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 6,912.00	\$ 12.25
13	120.0480	Scarify and Recompact Subgrade	SqYd	2556.0	\$ 1.09	\$ 2,786.04	\$ 0.30	\$ 766.80	\$ 0.30
14	120.6000	Water for Dust Control	MGAL	10.0	\$ 12.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 3.50	\$ 10.00
15	120.6100	Water For Embankment	MGal	8.0	\$ 12.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 0.02	\$ 0.16	\$ 10.00
16	831.0050	Geotextile Fabric for Subgrade Stabilization	SQYD	1192.0	\$ 6.15	\$ 7,330.80	\$ 3.25	\$ 3,874.00	\$ 3.10
17	998.0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	LS	1.0	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
18	999.8000	Root Grinding	Each	5.0	\$ 172.50	\$ 862.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 185.00
19	SPECIAL	Reshape Aggregate Base	LS	1.0	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,200.00
20	120.6200	Water For Granular Material	MGal	30.0	\$ 12.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 10.00
21	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	2610.0	\$ 23.60	\$ 61,596.00	\$ 19.45	\$ 50,764.50	\$ 18.00
22	320.1210	Asphalt Concrete Composite, PG58-34 (Polymer Modified)	Ton	1259.0	\$ 108.00	\$ 135,972.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 117,087.00	\$ 101.00
23	380.3520	6" PCC Approach Pavement	SQYD	37.0	\$ 84.96	\$ 3,143.52	\$ 81.00	\$ 2,997.00	\$ 91.80
24	380.4010	9" PCC Fillet Section	SQYD	57.0	\$ 124.94	\$ 7,121.58	\$ 119.10	\$ 6,788.70	\$ 134.95
25	650.7000	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF66	FT	2098.0	\$ 19.60	\$ 41,120.80	\$ 18.75	\$ 39,337.50	\$ 21.25
26	650.8060	Concrete Valley Gutter 9" thick	Sq Yd	51.0	\$ 125.90	\$ 6,420.90	\$ 120.05	\$ 6,122.55	\$ 136.05
27	651.0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SQ FT	746.0	\$ 7.31	\$ 5,453.26	\$ 7.05	\$ 5,259.30	\$ 7.95
28	651.0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SQFT	771.0	\$ 8.77	\$ 6,761.67	\$ 8.40	\$ 6,476.40	\$ 9.50
29	651.6020	Type B Detectable Warnings	SqFt	96.0	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 61.60	\$ 5,913.60	\$ 69.75
30		DELETED		0.0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
31	900.0450	Valve Box Adjustment	EACH	2.0	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 160.00
32	999.2000	Benchmark Monument	Each	1.0	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 1,955.00
33	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	312.0	\$ 4.60	\$ 1,435.20	\$ 4.35	\$ 1,357.20	\$ 4.90
34	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.0	\$ 983.25	\$ 983.25	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
35	634.0285	Type III Barricade, 6' Double Sided	EACH	18.0	\$ 172.50	\$ 3,105.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 2,916.00	\$ 183.00
36	120.6300	Water for Vegetation	MGal	75.0	\$ 28.75	\$ 2,156.25	\$ 10.80	\$ 810.00	\$ 30.00
37	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	215.0	\$ 46.00	\$ 9,890.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 5,805.00	\$ 48.95
38	730.0301	Quality Green Turf Mix	Lb	70.0	\$ 11.50	\$ 805.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 12.25
39	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	90.0	\$ 0.86	\$ 77.40	\$ 1.65	\$ 148.50	\$ 0.90
40	731.0200	Weed Control	SqYd	1288.0	\$ 0.05	\$ 64.40	\$ 0.02	\$ 25.76	\$ 0.05
41	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1.0	\$ 86.25	\$ 86.25	\$ 270.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 91.80
42	732.0300	Bonded Fiber Matrix	TON	0.51	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,173.00	\$ 1,566.00	\$ 798.66	\$ 2,447.65
43	734.0850	Inlet Protection	EACH	10.0	\$ 92.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 86.40	\$ 864.00	\$ 97.90
44	734.5010	Sweeping	HOURL	20.0	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 214.00
45	734.6001	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	Each	2.0	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 700.00
46	734.6006	Concrete Washout Area	EACH	3.0	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 300.00
47	462.0100	Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	4.0	\$ 1,093.00	\$ 4,372.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 1,181.00
48	480.0100	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	264.0	\$ 2.85	\$ 752.40	\$ 2.70	\$ 712.80	\$ 3.05
49	670.1100	Type Y Manhole Frame and Lid	Each	4.0	\$ 359.00	\$ 1,436.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 385.50
50	671.0101	Adjust Junction Box - Asphalt Streets	Each	1.0	\$ 455.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 430.00
51	110.0466	Abandon water manhole	Each	1.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 603.05
52	110.1960	Remove Valve Box	Each	1.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 121.00
53	110.1970	Remove Water Main	Ft	40.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6.05
54	900.0201	6" C900 DR 18 PVC Water Main	Ft	13.0	\$ 45.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 559.00	\$ 54.50
55	900.0202	8" C900 DR 18 PVC Water Main	Ft	982.0	\$ 38.00	\$ 37,316.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 61,866.00	\$ 48.50
56	900.0400	Valve Box	Each	3.0	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 302.90
57	900.0402	6" MJ Gate Valve with Box	Each	1.0	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,392.10
58	900.0403	8" MJ Gate Valve with Box	Each	1.0	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,817.15
59	900.0453	Valve Box Adjustment - Asphalt Overlay on Concrete Streets	Each	6.0	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 160.00
60	900.0502	8" MJ Elbow 11.25/22.5/45 Degree	Each	6.0	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 364.05
61	900.0704	8" x 6" MJ Tee	Each	1.0	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 544.55

Project: Walts Ave and 17th St Rehabilitation
 Location: Walts Ave and 17th St

Backhaus
 Excavation &
 Undergrround, LLC

A/E Firm: City Of Sioux Falls-Josh Peterson
 Address: 231 N. Dakota Ave.
 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605-367-8601
 Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 1,198,028.00
 Budget: \$ 2,251,146.00
 Letting Date: 04/15/21
 Time: 2:15 AM

Bidder: Undergrround, LLC
 Address: PO Box 310
 City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064
 Phone No.: 605-929-0012

Bidder: H&W Contracting, LLC
 Address: 3416 W. Hovland Dr.
 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57107
 Phone No.: 605-339-8834

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price
62	900.0802	8" x 6" MJ Reducer	Each	1.0	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 421.70
63	900.1100	4" MJ Cap	Each	1.0	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 242.25
64	900.1101	6" MJ CAP	Each	4.0	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 302.40
65	900.1201	6" MJ Long Sleeve	Each	1.0	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 363.30
66	900.1202	8" MJ Long Sleeve	Each	3.0	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 514.25
66A	900.1400	4" MJ RETAINER GLAND	Each	1.0	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 42.80
67	900.1401	6" M.J. Retainer Gland	Each	10.0	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 49.00
68	900.1402	8" MJ Retainer Gland	Each	23.0	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 61.25
69	900.1502	Fire Hydrant	Each	1.0	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,405.00	\$ 3,405.00	\$ 3,757.85
70	900.1507	Temporary Fire Hydrant	Each	2.0	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,104.90
71		DELETED		0.0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
72		DELETED		0.0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
73	900.1751	Cut and Tie To Existing Watermain	Each	4.0	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,415.35
74	900.3010	Water Service Reconnect, 1" Service	Each	33.0	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 481.90
75	900.3120	8" x 1" Water Service Tap	Each	33.0	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 482.75
76	900.3200	1" Water Service Curb Stop	Each	33.0	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 483.30
77	900.3500	1" PEXa Water Service Piping	Ft	690.0	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 30.20
78	900.8002	8" Watermain Bedding Material	Ft	994.0	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,964.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,964.00	\$ 8.45
79	900.8100	Water Service Bedding Material	Ft	690.0	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 2,242.50	\$ 4.80
80	975.1200	Carrier Pipe - 8" PVC Water Pipe	Ft	96.0	\$ 110.50	\$ 10,608.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 180.40
81	975.1400	Controlled Low Strength Material	CuYd	429.0	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 429.00	\$ 25.20
82	110.0520	Remove Sewer Pipe	Ft	2079.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,079.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,237.00	\$ 3.60
83	110.1461	Remove Sanitary Sewer Manhole	Each	4.0	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 724.10
84	950.0102	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8' to 10' Deep	Ft	1315.0	\$ 40.00	\$ 52,600.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 142,020.00	\$ 52.05
85	950.2000	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	Ft	1315.0	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,205.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,520.00	\$ 8.45
86	950.3001	6"X 6" Sewer Wye/Tap	Each	1.0	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 199.70
87	950.3002	8"X 4" Sewer Wye/Tap	Each	4.0	\$ 165.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 199.75
88	950.3003	8"X 6" Sewer Wye/Tap	Each	29.0	\$ 180.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 9,425.00	\$ 217.95
89	950.3102	8" Sewer Couplings	Each	4.0	\$ 230.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 276.90
90	950.4002	48" Manhole 8'-10' Deep	Each	4.0	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 4,823.35
91	950.4802	8" Boots For Manhole	Each	13.0	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 133.20
92	950.4910	Reconnect Sewer Service	Each	33.0	\$ 750.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 18,150.00	\$ 904.75
93	950.4950	4" Sanitary Sewer Service	Ft	93.0	\$ 34.00	\$ 3,162.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,976.00	\$ 41.10
94	950.4951	6" Sanitary Sewer Service	Ft	655.0	\$ 35.00	\$ 22,925.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 23,580.00	\$ 42.35
95	950.5001	Adjust Manhole - Asphalt Streets	Each	6.0	\$ 455.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 430.00
96	950.5100	Connection Into Existing Manhole	Each	2.0	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,805.10
97	950.5250	Sanitary Sewer Temporary Bypass	LS	1.0	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 18,061.45
98	950.5300	Manhole Frame and Cover - 7" Neenah R-1772	Each	5.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 603.55
99	950.5410	Temporary Manhole Construction Frame and Cover	Each	6.0	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 181.55
100	950.5600	Manhole Exfiltration/Vacuum Test	Each	4.0	\$ 285.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 343.55
101	950.5620	PVC Sewer Pipe Deflection Test	Ft	1996.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,996.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,996.00	\$ 2.40
102	950.5700	Locating Utility	Each	4.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 301.00
103	950.5710	Verify Utility	Each	4.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 301.00
104	975.1000	Trenchless Construction	Ft	268.0	\$ 430.00	\$ 115,240.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 543.80
105	975.1100	Casing Pipe (16" steel)	Ft	192.0	\$ 145.00	\$ 27,840.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 16,320.00	\$ 187.35
106	975.1200	Carrier Pipe - 8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe-SDR 35 PVC Pipe	Ft	96.0	\$ 110.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 144.65
107	975.1320	Bore Obstruction-Horizontal Excavation	Each	2.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,820.50
108	110.5021	Salvage Traffic Sign for Reset	Each	9.0	\$ 11.50	\$ 103.50	\$ 10.80	\$ 97.20	\$ 12.15
109	632.1330	2.25"x2.25" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	32.0	\$ 13.81	\$ 441.92	\$ 13.00	\$ 416.00	\$ 14.70
110	632.1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	14.0	\$ 23.00	\$ 322.00	\$ 21.60	\$ 302.40	\$ 24.50
111	632.3060	Install Traffic Sign on Post	Each	9.0	\$ 11.50	\$ 103.50	\$ 10.80	\$ 97.20	\$ 12.25
112	9.0550	Tax on City Furnished Materials	LS	1.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 53.00
113	Special	Remove and Salvage Wood Pole	Each	1.0	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 220.30
114	250.0015	Incidental Work, Lighting	LS	1.0	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 611.90
115	635.1030	3" Rigid Galvanized Steel Conduit	Ft	76.0	\$ 59.50	\$ 4,522.00	\$ 56.20	\$ 4,271.20	\$ 63.65
116	635.4020	2' Diameter Footing (5' deep)	Ft	30.0	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 113.50	\$ 3,405.00	\$ 128.50
117	635.4218	18" Diameter Junction Box	Each	2.0	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 734.30
118	635.4520	Power Feed - Ground Power Source to Single Meter Pedestal	Each	1.0	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,468.60
119	635.4600	Tie To Existing Conduit	Each	3.0	\$ 95.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 86.40	\$ 259.20	\$ 97.90

Project: Walts Ave and 17th St Rehabilitation
Location: Walts Ave and 17th St

A/E Firm: City Of Sioux Falls-Josh Peterson	Bid Estimate: \$ 1,198,028.00	Backhaus Excavation & Bidder: Underground, LLC	Bidder: H&W Contracting, LLC	Bidder:
Address: 231 N. Dakota Ave.	Budget: \$ 2,251,146.00	Address: PO Box 310	Address: 3416 W. Hovland Dr.	Address:
City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104	Letting Date: 04/15/21	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064	City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57107	City/State/Zip:
Phone No.: 605-367-8601	Time: 2:15 AM	Phone No.: 605-929-0012	Phone No.: 605-339-8834	Phone No.:
Value of OFM: \$				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price
120	635.5825	Install Breakaway Base Luminaire Pole with 25' Mounting Height Complete Unit	Each	6.0	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 2,447.65
121	635.6900	Locator Ball	Each	2.0	\$ 60.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 61.20
122	635.6920	Install Locator Ball	Each	2.0	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 32.40	\$ 64.80	\$ 36.70
123	635.8020	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	Ft	1008.0	\$ 4.35	\$ 4,384.80	\$ 4.10	\$ 4,132.80	\$ 4.65
124	635.8120	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	Ft	207.0	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,242.00	\$ 5.65	\$ 1,169.55	\$ 6.35
125	635.8200	2/2/2/4 AWG Aluminum Wire	Ft	1215.0	\$ 2.30	\$ 2,794.50	\$ 2.20	\$ 2,673.00	\$ 2.45

TOTAL GROSS BID

Total Bid	\$ 1,099,594.37	Total Bid	\$ 1,152,759.73	Total Bid
------------------	------------------------	------------------	------------------------	------------------

Project: Walts Ave and 17th St Rehabilitation
 Location: Walts Ave and 17th St

A/E Firm: City Of Sioux Falls-Josh Peterson Bid Estimate: \$ 1,198,028.00 Asphalt Surfacing Co. Bidder: First Rate Excavate, Inc.
 Address: 231 N. Dakota Ave. Budget: \$ 2,251,146.00 1205 W. Russell St. Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N
 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104 Letting Date: 04/15/21 Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57104
 Phone No.: 605-367-8601 Time: 2:15 AM 57104 Phone No.: 605-331-5626
 Value of OFM: \$ - 605-338-4921

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1.0	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 254,694.87	\$ 254,694.87
2	110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	FT	2185.0	\$ 6,336.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,110.00
3	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SQYD	2032.0	\$ 6,197.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,160.00
4	110.1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	SQYD	3803.0	\$ 27,952.05	\$ 6.00	\$ 22,818.00
5	110.1110	Remove Concrete Approach Pavement	SQYD	211.0	\$ 1,550.85	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,266.00
6	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SQYD	140.0	\$ 686.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 700.00
7	110.5100	Salvage Luminaire Pole	Each	1.0	\$ 550.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 460.00
8	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	FT	480.0	\$ 1,464.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,440.00
9	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Concrete	FT	327.0	\$ 3,695.10	\$ 11.10	\$ 3,629.70
10	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	592.0	\$ 21,726.40	\$ 18.50	\$ 10,952.00
11	120.0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digtouts	CuYd	150.0	\$ 915.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,275.00
12	120.0150	Unclassified Excavation Grade Stabilization	SQYD	640.0	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 5,440.00
13	120.0480	Scarify and Recompact Subgrade	SqYd	2556.0	\$ 766.80	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,917.00
14	120.6000	Water for Dust Control	MGAL	10.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00
15	120.6100	Water For Embankment	MGal	8.0	\$ 80.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 120.00
16	831.0050	Geotextile Fabric for Subgrade Stabilization	SQYD	1192.0	\$ 3,695.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,768.00
17	998.0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	LS	1.0	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
18	999.8000	Root Grinding	Each	5.0	\$ 925.00	\$ 172.50	\$ 862.50
19	SPECIAL	Reshape Aggregate Base	LS	1.0	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
20	120.6200	Water For Granular Material	MGal	30.0	\$ 300.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 660.00
21	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	2610.0	\$ 46,980.00	\$ 20.90	\$ 54,549.00
22	320.1210	Asphalt Concrete Composite, PG58-34 (Polymer Modified)	Ton	1259.0	\$ 127,159.00	\$ 94.60	\$ 119,101.40
23	380.3520	6" PCC Approach Pavement	SQYD	37.0	\$ 3,396.60	\$ 86.25	\$ 3,191.25
24	380.4010	9" PCC Fillet Section	SQYD	57.0	\$ 7,692.15	\$ 126.79	\$ 7,227.03
25	650.7000	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF66	FT	2098.0	\$ 44,582.50	\$ 19.95	\$ 41,855.10
26	650.8060	Concrete Valley Gutter 9" thick	Sq Yd	51.0	\$ 6,938.55	\$ 127.82	\$ 6,518.82
27	651.0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SQ FT	746.0	\$ 5,930.70	\$ 7.48	\$ 5,580.08
28	651.0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SQFT	771.0	\$ 7,324.50	\$ 8.91	\$ 6,869.61
29	651.6020	Type B Detectable Warnings	SqFt	96.0	\$ 6,696.00	\$ 65.55	\$ 6,292.80
30		DELETED		0.0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
31	900.0450	Valve Box Adjustment	EACH	2.0	\$ 320.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00
32	999.2000	Benchmark Monument	Each	1.0	\$ 1,955.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 1,840.00
33	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	312.0	\$ 1,528.80	\$ 4.60	\$ 1,435.20
34	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.0	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 984.00	\$ 984.00
35	634.0285	Type III Barricade, 6' Double Sided	EACH	18.0	\$ 3,294.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 3,114.00
36	120.6300	Water for Vegetation	MGal	75.0	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 28.75	\$ 2,156.25
37	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	215.0	\$ 10,524.25	\$ 38.00	\$ 8,170.00
38	730.0301	Quality Green Turf Mix	Lb	70.0	\$ 857.50	\$ 11.50	\$ 805.00
39	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	90.0	\$ 81.00	\$ 0.86	\$ 77.40
40	731.0200	Weed Control	SqYd	1288.0	\$ 64.40	\$ 0.05	\$ 64.40
41	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1.0	\$ 91.80	\$ 86.25	\$ 86.25
42	732.0300	Bonded Fiber Matrix	TON	0.51	\$ 1,248.30	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,173.00
43	734.0850	Inlet Protection	EACH	10.0	\$ 979.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 920.00
44	734.5010	Sweeping	HOURL	20.0	\$ 4,280.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00
45	734.6001	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	Each	2.0	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
46	734.6006	Concrete Washout Area	EACH	3.0	\$ 900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00
47	462.0100	Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	4.0	\$ 4,724.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 4,440.00
48	480.0100	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	264.0	\$ 805.20	\$ 2.88	\$ 760.32
49	670.1100	Type Y Manhole Frame and Lid	Each	4.0	\$ 1,542.00	\$ 362.25	\$ 1,449.00
50	671.0101	Adjust Junction Box - Asphalt Streets	Each	1.0	\$ 430.00	\$ 862.00	\$ 862.00
51	110.0466	Abandon water manhole	Each	1.0	\$ 603.05	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
52	110.1960	Remove Valve Box	Each	1.0	\$ 121.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00
53	110.1970	Remove Water Main	Ft	40.0	\$ 242.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 320.00
54	900.0201	6" C900 DR 18 PVC Water Main	Ft	13.0	\$ 708.50	\$ 39.00	\$ 507.00
55	900.0202	8" C900 DR 18 PVC Water Main	Ft	982.0	\$ 47,627.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 49,100.00
56	900.0400	Valve Box	Each	3.0	\$ 908.70	\$ 288.00	\$ 864.00
57	900.0402	6" MJ Gate Valve with Box	Each	1.0	\$ 1,392.10	\$ 1,022.00	\$ 1,022.00
58	900.0403	8" MJ Gate Valve with Box	Each	1.0	\$ 1,817.15	\$ 1,398.00	\$ 1,398.00
59	900.0453	Valve Box Adjustment - Asphalt Overlay on Concrete Streets	Each	6.0	\$ 960.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00
60	900.0502	8" MJ Elbow 11.25/22.5/45 Degree	Each	6.0	\$ 2,184.30	\$ 311.00	\$ 1,866.00
61	900.0704	8" x 6" MJ Tee	Each	1.0	\$ 544.55	\$ 416.00	\$ 416.00

Project: Walts Ave and 17th St Rehabilitation
 Location: Walts Ave and 17th St

A/E Firm: City Of Sioux Falls-Josh Peterson	Bid Estimate: \$ 1,198,028.00	Asphalt Surfacing Co.	First Rate Excavate, Inc.
Address: 231 N. Dakota Ave.	Budget: \$ 2,251,146.00	1205 W. Russell St.	Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104	Letting Date: 04/15/21	Sioux Falls, SD	City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: 605-367-8601	Time: 2:15 AM	57104	Phone No.: 605-331-5626
Value of OFM: \$		605-338-4921	

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
62	900.0802	8" x 6" MJ Reducer	Each	1.0	\$ 421.70	\$ 289.00	\$ 289.00
63	900.1100	4" MJ Cap	Each	1.0	\$ 242.25	\$ 227.00	\$ 227.00
64	900.1101	6" MJ CAP	Each	4.0	\$ 1,209.60	\$ 243.00	\$ 972.00
65	900.1201	6" MJ Long Sleeve	Each	1.0	\$ 363.30	\$ 293.00	\$ 293.00
66	900.1202	8" MJ Long Sleeve	Each	3.0	\$ 1,542.75	\$ 329.00	\$ 987.00
66A	900.1400	4" MJ RETAINER GLAND	Each	1.0	\$ 42.80	\$ 47.00	\$ 47.00
67	900.1401	6" M.J. Retainer Gland	Each	10.0	\$ 490.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 510.00
68	900.1402	8" MJ Retainer Gland	Each	23.0	\$ 1,408.75	\$ 74.00	\$ 1,702.00
69	900.1502	Fire Hydrant	Each	1.0	\$ 3,757.85	\$ 3,355.00	\$ 3,355.00
70	900.1507	Temporary Fire Hydrant	Each	2.0	\$ 2,209.80	\$ 905.00	\$ 1,810.00
71		DELETED		0.0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
72		DELETED		0.0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
73	900.1751	Cut and Tie To Existing Watermain	Each	4.0	\$ 9,661.40	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 9,200.00
74	900.3010	Water Service Reconnect, 1" Service	Each	33.0	\$ 15,902.70	\$ 521.00	\$ 17,193.00
75	900.3120	8" x 1" Water Service Tap	Each	33.0	\$ 15,930.75	\$ 787.00	\$ 25,971.00
76	900.3200	1" Water Service Curb Stop	Each	33.0	\$ 15,948.90	\$ 415.00	\$ 13,695.00
77	900.3500	1" PEXa Water Service Piping	Ft	690.0	\$ 20,838.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 18,630.00
78	900.8002	8" Watermain Bedding Material	Ft	994.0	\$ 8,399.30	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,970.00
79	900.8100	Water Service Bedding Material	Ft	690.0	\$ 3,312.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,760.00
80	975.1200	Carrier Pipe - 8" PVC Water Pipe	Ft	96.0	\$ 17,318.40	\$ 67.00	\$ 6,432.00
81	975.1400	Controlled Low Strength Material	CuYd	429.0	\$ 10,810.80	\$ 125.00	\$ 53,625.00
82	110.0520	Remove Sewer Pipe	Ft	2079.0	\$ 7,484.40	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,474.00
83	110.1461	Remove Sanitary Sewer Manhole	Each	4.0	\$ 2,896.40	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00
84	950.0102	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8'-10' Deep	Ft	1315.0	\$ 68,445.75	\$ 47.00	\$ 61,805.00
85	950.2000	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	Ft	1315.0	\$ 11,111.75	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,520.00
86	950.3001	6"X 6" Sewer Wye/Tap	Each	1.0	\$ 199.70	\$ 312.00	\$ 312.00
87	950.3002	8"X 4" Sewer Wye/Tap	Each	4.0	\$ 799.00	\$ 306.00	\$ 1,224.00
88	950.3003	8"X 6" Sewer Wye/Tap	Each	29.0	\$ 6,320.55	\$ 355.00	\$ 10,295.00
89	950.3102	8" Sewer Couplings	Each	4.0	\$ 1,107.60	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
90	950.4002	48" Manhole 8'-10' Deep	Each	4.0	\$ 19,293.40	\$ 2,425.00	\$ 9,700.00
91	950.4802	8" Boots For Manhole	Each	13.0	\$ 1,731.60	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,080.00
92	950.4910	Reconnect Sewer Service	Each	33.0	\$ 29,856.75	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 39,600.00
93	950.4950	4" Sanitary Sewer Service	Ft	93.0	\$ 3,822.30	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,348.00
94	950.4951	6" Sanitary Sewer Service	Ft	655.0	\$ 27,739.25	\$ 41.00	\$ 26,855.00
95	950.5001	Adjust Manhole - Asphalt Streets	Each	6.0	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 4,950.00
96	950.5100	Connection Into Existing Manhole	Each	2.0	\$ 3,610.20	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00
97	950.5250	Sanitary Sewer Temporary Bypass	LS	1.0	\$ 18,061.45	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
98	950.5300	Manhole Frame and Cover - 7" Neenah R-1772	Each	5.0	\$ 3,017.75	\$ 562.00	\$ 2,810.00
99	950.5410	Temporary Manhole Construction Frame and Cover	Each	6.0	\$ 1,089.30	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,650.00
100	950.5600	Manhole Exfiltration/Vacuum Test	Each	4.0	\$ 1,374.20	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
101	950.5620	PVC Sewer Pipe Deflection Test	Ft	1996.0	\$ 4,790.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,996.00
102	950.5700	Locating Utility	Each	4.0	\$ 1,204.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
103	950.5710	Verify Utility	Each	4.0	\$ 1,204.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
104	975.1000	Trenchless Construction	Ft	268.0	\$ 145,738.40	\$ 438.00	\$ 117,384.00
105	975.1100	Casing Pipe (16" steel)	Ft	192.0	\$ 35,971.20	\$ 143.00	\$ 27,456.00
106	975.1200	Carrier Pipe - 8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe-SDR 35 PVC Pipe	Ft	96.0	\$ 13,886.40	\$ 88.05	\$ 8,452.80
107	975.1320	Bore Obstruction-Horizontal Excavation	Each	2.0	\$ 3,641.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
108	110.5021	Salvage Traffic Sign for Reset	Each	9.0	\$ 109.35	\$ 11.50	\$ 103.50
109	632.1330	2.25"x2.25" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	32.0	\$ 470.40	\$ 13.80	\$ 441.60
110	632.1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	14.0	\$ 343.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 322.00
111	632.3060	Install Traffic Sign on Post	Each	9.0	\$ 110.25	\$ 11.50	\$ 103.50
112	9.0550	Tax on City Furnished Materials	LS	1.0	\$ 53.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 53.00
113	Special	Remove and Salvage Wood Pole	Each	1.0	\$ 220.30	\$ 207.00	\$ 207.00
114	250.0015	Incidental Work, Lighting	LS	1.0	\$ 611.90	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00
115	635.1030	3" Rigid Galvanized Steel Conduit	Ft	76.0	\$ 4,837.40	\$ 59.80	\$ 4,544.80
116	635.4020	2' Diameter Footing (5' deep)	Ft	30.0	\$ 3,855.00	\$ 120.75	\$ 3,622.50
117	635.4218	18" Diameter Junction Box	Each	2.0	\$ 1,468.60	\$ 690.00	\$ 1,380.00
118	635.4520	Power Feed - Ground Power Source to Single Meter Pedestal	Each	1.0	\$ 1,468.60	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1,380.00
119	635.4600	Tie To Existing Conduit	Each	3.0	\$ 293.70	\$ 92.00	\$ 276.00

Project: Walts Ave and 17th St Rehabilitation
Location: Walts Ave and 17th St

A/E Firm: City Of Sioux Falls-Josh Peterson	Bid Estimate: \$ 1,198,028.00	Asphalt Surfacing Co.	First Rate Excavate, Bidder: Inc.
Address: 231 N. Dakota Ave.	Budget: \$ 2,251,146.00	1205 W. Russell St.	Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N
City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104	Letting Date: 04/15/21	Sioux Falls, SD	City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: 605-367-8601	Time: 2:15 AM	57104	Phone No.: 605-331-5626
Value of OFM: \$ -		605-338-4921	

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
120	635.5825	Install Breakaway Base Luminaire Pole with 25' Mounting Height Complete Unit	Each	6.0	\$ 14,685.90	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 13,800.00
121	635.6900	Locator Ball	Each	2.0	\$ 122.40	\$ 57.50	\$ 115.00
122	635.6920	Install Locator Ball	Each	2.0	\$ 73.40	\$ 34.50	\$ 69.00
123	635.8020	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	Ft	1008.0	\$ 4,687.20	\$ 4.37	\$ 4,404.96
124	635.8120	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	Ft	207.0	\$ 1,314.45	\$ 5.98	\$ 1,237.86
125	635.8200	2/2/2/4 AWG Aluminum Wire	Ft	1215.0	\$ 2,976.75	\$ 2.30	\$ 2,794.50
TOTAL GROSS BID					\$ 1,175,553.50	Total Bid	\$ 1,243,713.00